LR457

## ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE

## SECOND SESSION

## LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 457

Introduced by Kolowski, 31.

WHEREAS, Michal P. Lisowyj was a drum major for the Millard West High School Band, which won a Nebraska state championship in 1998; and

WHEREAS, Michal was a two-time Drum Corps International world champion in 1999 and 2003; and

WHEREAS, Michal has been a marching band instructor and marching band judge throughout the Midwest since 2000; and

WHEREAS, Michal has provided dedicated service and creative input as a marching band instructor to the Millard West High School Band since 2007.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature recognizes Michal P. Lisowyj for his achievements and dedicated service to the Millard West High School Band.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Michal P. Lisowyj and Millard West High School.